



Caterers Choice Ltd.  
 Parkdale House  
 1 Longbow Close  
 Pennine Business Park  
 Bradley  
 Huddersfield HD2 1GQ

**Tel:** 01484 532666  
**Fax:** 01484 532700

**Web:** www.catererschoice.co.uk

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	MAN382 MANDARIN SEGMENTS IN JUICE
---------------------	-----------------------------------

<b>BRAND</b>	Caterers Pride
--------------	----------------

<b>CASE SIZE</b>	6 x 820g
------------------	----------

<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	Net weight: 820g; Drained weight: 480g
-------------------	--

<b>BARCODES</b>	Inner:	5027974470177
	Outer:	05027974470108

<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>	Peeled mandarin segments are packed to Campden Grade A standard, into hermetically sealed cans with juice and heat processed to achieve commercial sterility.
----------------------------	---

<b>INGREDIENT DECLARATION</b> *Allergens highlighted in Bold	Mandarin Segments, Water, Mandarin Juice from Concentrate, Citric Acid
---	--

<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>	Turkey
--------------------------	--------

<b>NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (/100g)</b>			
Energy	135 kJ / 32 kcal	Fibre	0.3g
Fat	Trace	Protein	0.7g
of which saturates	Trace	Salt	0.0g
Carbohydrates	7.7g		
of which sugars	7.7g	Method:	McCance & Widdowson

<b>INTOLERANCE INFORMATION – PRODUCT CONTAINS</b>			
Celery / Celery Derivatives	N	Milk / Milk Derivatives	N
Crustaceans / Crustacean Derivatives	N	Mustard / Mustard Derivatives	N
Egg / Egg Derivatives	N	Nuts (Non Peanut)	N
Fish / Fish Derivatives	N	Nut Oils (Non Peanut)	N
Flavours – Natural	N	Peanuts	N
Flavours – Nature Identical	N	Peanut Oil	N
Flavours – Artificial	N	Sesame Seeds / Sesame Derivatives	N
Genetically Modified Organisms	N	Soybean / Soybean Derivatives	N
Gluten	N	Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites	N
Lupin / Lupin Derivatives	N	Wheat / Wheat Derivatives	N
Maize / Maize Derivatives	N		



Caterers Choice Ltd.  
 Parkdale House  
 1 Longbow Close  
 Pennine Business Park  
 Bradley  
 Huddersfield HD2 1GQ

Tel: 01484 532666  
 Fax: 01484 532700

Web: www.catererschoice.co.uk

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

DIETARY INFORMATION			
Coeliac	Yes	Halal	Not Certified
Vegan	Yes	Kosher	Not Certified
Vegetarian	Yes		

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS			
Commercial Sterile			

CHEMICAL STANDARDS			
Histamine		Mercury	
Cadmium		Lead	

PRODUCT STANDARDS			
pH	3.2 – 3.8	Brix	8 - 12°
Other:			

ORGANOLEPTIC DESCRIPTION	
Appearance	Fairly bright orange, may be slightly non-uniform and very slightly dull, with a slight amount of yellow/white veining on the surface of the segments.
Aroma	Typical of mandarin with no off-odours
Taste	Weak flavour of mandarin with no off-flavours or taints
Texture	Slightly soft or slightly dry or firm, cells may be slightly ricey

SHELF LIFE	3 years from date of production
------------	---------------------------------

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS	Store unopened product in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Once opened, transfer to a suitable lidded container and store in a refrigerator for a maximum of 2 days
----------------------	--

PACKAGING INFORMATION		
Dimensions	Can/Pot/Pouch: 115mm x 100mm	Case/Tray: 300mm x 200mm x 115mm
Weight	Can/Pot/Pouch: 85g	Case/Tray: 75g
Pallet Layout	16 cases per layer, 176 cases per pallet	

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF CATERERS CHOICE LTD
Laura Tindall Assistant Technical Manager

Specification Issue Date: 06.08.2014